

QUESTION & ANSWER

Question 1

It will require more information about the automatic door operators to quote a price. Is there a hardware schedule or specification for the operators?

Answer 1

New automatic door operators are to match the existing DORMA ED700 automatic door operators.

Question 2

Please confirm that the Flooring finish - (including Base material) for Shower rooms in all PODS- (10 locations) is VSF2(SR) per the Room Finish Schedule and not VSF-1 shown repeatedly in drawings notes as the new. See notes per details: 3/410, 1/406

Answer 2

Yes, Room Finish Schedule is correct.